# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William R. Pape	03/06/2006
Leland D. Curkendall	03/07/2006
Andrew J. Dolan	03/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aginfolink Holdings, Inc., a BVI Corporation	
Street Address:	Citco Bldg., Wickhams Cay	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 662	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105030

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jordan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17691-003006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette L. Breeze

Total Attachments: 3

source=17691003006assgnmnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0148

500531730

S40.00

source=17691003006assgnmnt#page2.tif source=17691003006assgnmnt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0149

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, William R. Pape residing at 256 Highway 95 Los Ojos, New Mexico 87551; Andrew J. Dolan residing at 9628 W. 70<sup>th</sup> Pl. Arvada, CO 80004; and Leland D. Curkendall residing at 676 Wild Ridge Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

AgInfoLink Holdings, Inc a BVI corporation, Citco Bldg. Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 662 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LIVESTOCK DATA COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT

as described and/or claimed in the utility application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed February 11, 2003 and issued February 7, 2006 as patent number 6,995,675 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE,

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0829

PATENT

REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0150

and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 6th day of MARCH, 2006. William R. Pape

## Acknowledgment

STATE OF COLORADO	Э
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF <i>BOUL DE</i> 72	Э

On this day of MACH personally appeared before me William R. Pape to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

My Commission Experies

5/4/2003

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this the day of MANCH, 2004

Andrew I Dolan

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0830

PATENT

REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0151

# Acknowledgment

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF <b>DOULDER</b> 3
On this
AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.
WITNESS MY hand and seal this 7 day of March 7006.  Welling W. Curkenfall  Leland D. Curkenfall
Acknowledgment
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DOULDER  On this May of Mach personally appeared before me Leland D. Curkendall to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.  Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America  My Ammusayan Makangan Makang

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0831

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0152** 

**RECORDED: 05/06/2008** 

RECORDED: 03/21/2006